
Crown (Minn.)  -vs- Hamline 
3/11/2026 at Kino Sports Complex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sabastian Teague ()
Loss: Cole Vahovick ()
HBP: Cole Vahovick, Matt Yarish
PB: Gideon Vana (4), Alex Hokenson (2)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Crown (Minn.) 0 0 4 1 4 0 0 0 2 11 11 2
Hamline 3 2 3 0 1 3 2 4 X 18 14 8

Crown (Minn.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aidan Garza 2b 6 0 0 1 0 0 1
Bryan Gerbers dh 4 1 0 2 1 0 1
Tyler Olson rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
TJ Reilly 3b 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Easton McKenzie 1b 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Caden Esquerra ss 4 2 1 0 1 2 0
Gideon Vana c 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
    Charlie Joyce pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Blayke Reyburn lf 4 2 2 2 1 0 0
Carrick Burke cf 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
Cole Vahovick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Escalante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Yarish p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Rambo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 11 11 9 4 7 8

2B: Gideon Vana (1); Carrick Burke (1)
SB: Bryan Gerbers (1); Tyler Olson (1)
PO: Aidan Garza (1)
E: Aidan Garza (1); Caden Esquerra (1)

Hamline 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Burley ss 5 1 1 3 1 1 4
Owen Hodson rf 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Jack Rheineck dh 5 0 1 0 1 1 2
Alex Hokenson c 4 3 1 1 0 2 5
Grant Peltier lf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
    Jacob Hasapopoulos lf 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Maddex Van Slooten 2b 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Jacob Barmore 1b 5 2 2 3 0 0 1
Kaleb Corcoran cf 3 3 2 0 3 0 1
Jake Hill 3b 4 2 1 2 2 2 0
Bentley Casey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sabastian Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Mork p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 18 14 15 9 8 13

2B: Ryan Burley (1); Jacob Hasapopoulos (1); Kaleb Corcoran (1)
3B: Maddex Van Slooten (1)
SH: Ryan Burley (1); Maddex Van Slooten (1)
SB: Ryan Burley (1); Owen Hodson (3); Jack Rheineck (1); Alex
Hokenson (2); Kaleb Corcoran (1); Jake Hill (1)
HBP: Owen Hodson (2); Alex Hokenson (2); Grant Peltier (1);
Maddex Van Slooten (1); Jacob Barmore (1)
PO: Owen Hodson (1)
E: Ryan Burley (2); Owen Hodson (1); Jacob Barmore (1); Jake Hill
(4)

Crown (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole Vahovick (L, ) 3.0 4 8 8 4 4 0 1 4 0 14 22 3 2 80
Michael Escalante 2.2 4 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 14 4 1 55
Matt Yarish 1.2 5 5 5 1 2 1 0 3 0 9 14 2 1 39
Elijah Rambo 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 14
Totals 14 18 18 9 8 1 1 7 0 37 55 9 6 188

Hamline IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bentley Casey 4.0 5 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 21 4 4 73
Sam Johnson 0.2 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 29
Sabastian Teague (W, ) 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 2 30
Lucas Mork 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Carter Hoff 2.0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 40
Totals 11 11 10 4 7 0 0 0 0 42 46 9 9 186



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 1st CRO HAM
Aidan Garza grounded out to ss (0-2 SF). 0 0
Bryan Gerbers flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Tyler Olson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Hamline - Bottom of 1st CRO HAM
Ryan Burley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Ryan Burley advanced to second on a balk. 0 0
Owen Hodson flied out to rf (2-2 FKBB); Ryan Burley did not advance. 0 0
Jack Rheineck grounded out to ss (1-1 SB); Ryan Burley advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Hokenson hit by pitch (1-2 KKH); Ryan Burley did not advance. 0 0
Alex Hokenson stole second; Ryan Burley stole home. 0 1
Grant Peltier hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Maddex Van Slooten tripled, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Grant Peltier scored; Alex Hokenson scored. 0 3
Jacob Barmore lined out to cf (2-1 BBK); Maddex Van Slooten did not advance. 0 3

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 2nd CRO HAM
TJ Reilly struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 3
Easton McKenzie struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 3
Caden Esquerra struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 0 3

Hamline - Bottom of 2nd CRO HAM
Kaleb Corcoran walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Jake Hill struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS); Kaleb Corcoran stole second. 0 3
Ryan Burley grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS); Kaleb Corcoran advanced to third. 0 3
Owen Hodson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kaleb Corcoran scored. 0 4
Owen Hodson stole second. 0 4
Jack Rheineck walked (3-0 BBBB); Owen Hodson advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 4
Jack Rheineck stole second; Owen Hodson stole home. 0 5
Alex Hokenson flied out to cf (1-0 B); Jack Rheineck did not advance. 0 5

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 3rd CRO HAM
Gideon Vana singled (2-1 KBB). 0 5
Blayke Reyburn walked (3-2 FBFBBFB); Gideon Vana advanced to second. 0 5
Carrick Burke reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Blayke Reyburn advanced to second; Gideon Vana out at
third 1b to 3b. 0 5
Aidan Garza grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBKFF); Carrick Burke advanced to second; Blayke Reyburn
advanced to third. 0 5
Bryan Gerbers reached first on an error by 3b, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Carrick Burke scored; Blayke Reyburn
scored. 2 5
Tyler Olson singled to left field (0-0); Bryan Gerbers advanced to second. 2 5
Tyler Olson stole second; Bryan Gerbers stole third. 2 5
Tyler Olson advanced to third on a passed ball; Bryan Gerbers scored on a passed ball. 3 5
TJ Reilly singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Tyler Olson scored. 4 5
Easton McKenzie flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB); TJ Reilly did not advance. 4 5

Hamline - Bottom of 3rd CRO HAM
Grant Peltier struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 4 5
Maddex Van Slooten hit by pitch (1-2 SSH). 4 5
Jacob Barmore hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Maddex Van Slooten advanced to second. 4 5
Kaleb Corcoran singled to left field (0-0); Jacob Barmore advanced to second; Maddex Van Slooten
advanced to third. 4 5
Jake Hill singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKBSF); Kaleb Corcoran advanced to second; Jacob Barmore
scored; Maddex Van Slooten scored. 4 7



Ryan Burley reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Jake Hill advanced to second; Kaleb Corcoran advanced
to third. 4 7
Owen Hodson walked, RBI (3-2 BBKSBB); Ryan Burley advanced to second; Jake Hill advanced to third;
Kaleb Corcoran scored. 4 8
Jack Rheineck struck out swinging (0-2 SSS); Owen Hodson did not advance; Ryan Burley did not advance;
Jake Hill did not advance. 4 8
Alex Hokenson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK); Owen Hodson did not advance; Ryan Burley did not
advance; Jake Hill did not advance. 4 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 4th CRO HAM
Caden Esquerra singled to right field (0-1 K). 4 8
Gideon Vana reached first on an error by ss (3-2 FBBFB); Caden Esquerra advanced to second. 4 8
Blayke Reyburn flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Caden Esquerra advanced to third. 4 8
Carrick Burke singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Gideon Vana advanced to second; Caden Esquerra scored. 5 8
Aidan Garza flied out to cf (0-0); Carrick Burke did not advance; Gideon Vana did not advance. 5 8
Bryan Gerbers walked (3-1 FBBBB); Carrick Burke advanced to second; Gideon Vana advanced to third. 5 8
Tyler Olson reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Bryan Gerbers out at second 3b to 2b; Carrick Burke did
not advance; Gideon Vana did not advance. 5 8

Hamline - Bottom of 4th CRO HAM
Michael Escalante to p for Cole Vahovick. 5 8
Grant Peltier flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 8
Maddex Van Slooten walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 8
Jacob Barmore flied out to lf (1-1 BK); Maddex Van Slooten did not advance. 5 8
Maddex Van Slooten advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 8
Kaleb Corcoran lined out to cf (3-1 BBBK); Maddex Van Slooten did not advance. 5 8

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 5th CRO HAM
Sam Johnson to p for Bentley Casey. 5 8
TJ Reilly walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 5 8
Easton McKenzie singled (0-0); TJ Reilly advanced to second. 5 8
Caden Esquerra struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK); Easton McKenzie did not advance; TJ Reilly did not
advance. 5 8
Gideon Vana flied out to rf (2-2 FBKFFB); Easton McKenzie did not advance; TJ Reilly advanced to third. 5 8
Blayke Reyburn singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Easton McKenzie advanced to second; TJ Reilly scored. 6 8
Carrick Burke doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Blayke Reyburn scored; Easton McKenzie scored. 8 8
Carrick Burke advanced to third on an error by rf. 8 8
Aidan Garza reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (2-2 BFFBF); Carrick Burke scored. 9 8
Sabastian Teague to p for Sam Johnson. 9 8
Bryan Gerbers grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBFB); Aidan Garza did not advance. 9 8

Hamline - Bottom of 5th CRO HAM
Jake Hill walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 8
Ryan Burley grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jake Hill advanced to second. 9 8
Owen Hodson singled, RBI (0-2 FS); Jake Hill scored. 9 9
Owen Hodson picked off, out at first p to 1b. 9 9
Jack Rheineck singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 9 9
Alex Hokenson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS); Jack Rheineck did not advance. 9 9

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 6th CRO HAM
Tyler Olson grounded out to p (1-2 KBKF). 9 9
TJ Reilly struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 9 9
Easton McKenzie singled (0-2 FK). 9 9
Easton McKenzie advanced to second on an error by 1b, assist by p, scored. 10 9
Caden Esquerra walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 10 9
Gideon Vana struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS); Caden Esquerra did not advance. 10 9



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hamline - Bottom of 6th CRO HAM
Grant Peltier singled to left field (1-0 B). 10 9
Maddex Van Slooten struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS); Grant Peltier did not advance. 10 9
Jacob Barmore flied out to cf (0-1 K); Grant Peltier did not advance. 10 9
Kaleb Corcoran doubled (3-1 KBBB); Grant Peltier advanced to third. 10 9
Jake Hill walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Kaleb Corcoran did not advance; Grant Peltier did not advance. 10 9
Matt Yarish to p for Michael Escalante. 10 9
Ryan Burley doubled, 3 RBI (0-0); Jake Hill scored; Kaleb Corcoran scored; Grant Peltier scored. 10 12
Owen Hodson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ryan Burley did not advance. 10 12
Jack Rheineck lined out to cf (0-0); Owen Hodson did not advance; Ryan Burley did not advance. 10 12

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 7th CRO HAM
Lucas Mork to p for Sabastian Teague. 10 12
Blayke Reyburn grounded out to 2b (0-2 KKFF). 10 12
Carrick Burke lined out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 10 12
Aidan Garza reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 BKBF). 10 12
Aidan Garza out at first 1b to 2b, picked off. 10 12

Hamline - Bottom of 7th CRO HAM
Alex Hokenson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 10 12
Grant Peltier singled to right field (2-2 FFFFBB); Alex Hokenson advanced to second. 10 12
Jacob Hasapopoulos pinch ran for Grant Peltier. 10 12
Maddex Van Slooten grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Jacob Hasapopoulos advanced to second; Alex
Hokenson advanced to third. 10 12
Jacob Barmore singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jacob Hasapopoulos scored; Alex Hokenson scored. 10 14
Kaleb Corcoran walked (3-1 FBBBB); Jacob Barmore advanced to second. 10 14
Kaleb Corcoran advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jacob Barmore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 14
Jake Hill struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS); Kaleb Corcoran did not advance; Jacob Barmore did not advance. 10 14
Ryan Burley struck out swinging (0-2 FSS); Kaleb Corcoran did not advance; Jacob Barmore did not
advance. 10 14

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 8th CRO HAM
Jacob Hasapopoulos to lf. 10 14
Carter Hoff to p for Lucas Mork. 10 14
Bryan Gerbers grounded out to 3b (2-2 SFFFBB). 10 14
Tyler Olson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 10 14
TJ Reilly lined out to 3b (2-0 BB). 10 14

Hamline - Bottom of 8th CRO HAM
Owen Hodson hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 10 14
Jack Rheineck popped up to 3b (1-1 BK); Owen Hodson did not advance. 10 14
Owen Hodson stole second. 10 14
Alex Hokenson singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BF); Owen Hodson scored. 10 15
Alex Hokenson stole second. 10 15
Jacob Hasapopoulos doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Alex Hokenson scored. 10 16
Elijah Rambo to p for Matt Yarish. 10 16
Maddex Van Slooten grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS); Jacob Hasapopoulos advanced to third. 10 16
Jacob Barmore singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Jacob Hasapopoulos scored. 10 17
Jacob Barmore advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 17
Kaleb Corcoran walked (3-2 BBKSBFB); Jacob Barmore advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 17
Jake Hill reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Kaleb Corcoran advanced to third; Jacob Barmore scored. 10 18
Jake Hill stole second; Kaleb Corcoran did not advance. 10 18
Ryan Burley grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jake Hill did not advance; Kaleb Corcoran did not advance. 10 18

Crown (Minn.) - Top of 9th CRO HAM



Easton McKenzie flied out to lf (2-2 SKBB). 10 18
Caden Esquerra reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BBF). 10 18
Gideon Vana doubled (3-2 BBKBFF); Caden Esquerra advanced to third. 10 18
Charlie Joyce pinch ran for Gideon Vana. 10 18
Blayke Reyburn singled, out at second cf to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Charlie Joyce scored; Caden Esquerra scored,
unearned. 12 18
Carrick Burke reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (3-2 KBFBFB). 12 18
Aidan Garza flied out to lf (0-0); Carrick Burke did not advance. 12 18

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hamline - Bottom of 9th CRO HAM


